900343703 11/09/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361718

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900339369

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Psion Holdings Ltd.		09/30/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Psion Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 Meadowvale Boulevard	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5N 7J9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1486744	PSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8476346700

Email: trademarks@zebra.com

Correspondent Name: Zebra Technologies Corporation

Address Line 1: 3 Overlook Point

Address Line 4: Lincolnshire, ILLINOIS 60069

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Zebra Technologies Corporation Name:

Address Line 1: 3 Overlook Point

Address Line 4: Lincolnshire, ILLINOIS 60069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loraine Perry
SIGNATURE:	/loraine perry/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0627 900343703

Total Attachments: 1

source=Psion Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between PSION HOLDINGS LTD., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with offices at Jays Close, Viables Industrial Estate, Basingstoke, Hampshire, United Kingdom RG22 4PD, and PSION INC., a company organized under the laws of Canada, with offices at 2100 Meadowvale Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 7J9.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PSION HOLDINGS LTD. does hereby assign to PSION INC. all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,486,744, for the trademark PSION, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and all rights to sue and recover for past and present infringements.

EXECUTED in Lincolnshire, IL, this 30 day of Supkuble, 2015.

PSION HOLDINGS LTD.	PSION INC.
By: Joss	By: Taken
Todd R. Naughton, Director	Todd R. Naughton, Director

RECORDED: 09/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0629